



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2022.12
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs -
Route 1 Off-Ramp (Ramp J) Underpass (MM 1.50)
Wilson Road Underpass (MM 2.00)
Littlefield Road (MM 17.30)
05/19/2022 2:00:00 PM

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
CPM Constructors - Freeport, ME	\$2,433,308.64
Gordon Contracting - Sangerville, ME	\$2,769,049.00
Wyman & Simpson Inc. - Richmond, ME	\$3,424,721.20



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2022.12
Contract Type: Contract

**Bridge Repairs -
Route 1 Off-Ramp (Ramp J) Underpass (MM 1.50)
Wilson Road Underpass (MM 2.00)
Littlefield Road (MM 17.30)
05/19/2022 2:00:00 PM**

**CPM Constructors
Freeport, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	3310.00	14.00	\$46,340.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Surface)	TON	331.00	295.00	\$97,645.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS1h - Applied	GAL	132.00	20.00	\$2,640.00
502.702	Replace Bridge Drain (Type A1)	EA	11.00	16500.00	\$181,500.00
508.141	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane (Ramp J) (994 SY)	LS	1.00	32725.00	\$32,725.00
508.142	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane (Wilson Rd) (927 SY)	LS	1.00	32400.00	\$32,400.00
515.201	Pigmented Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	1030.00	80.00	\$82,400.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	1020.00	31.00	\$31,620.00
518.1	Abutment Repairs	SF	730.00	272.00	\$198,560.00
518.2	Pier Repairs	SF	20.00	590.00	\$11,800.00
518.391	Repairing Granite Curb Joint and Bedding Mortar	LF	1480.00	17.00	\$25,160.00
518.4	Epoxy Injection Crack Repair	LF	90.00	100.00	\$9,000.00
518.48	Reseal Joints	LF	125.00	21.00	\$2,625.00
518.7	Repair of Overhead Surfaces < 8 inches	SF	5.00	1310.00	\$6,550.00
518.75	Fascia and Overhang Repairs	SF	147.00	375.00	\$55,125.00
518.76	Partial Concrete Curb Reconstruction	LF	280.00	450.00	\$126,000.00
518.8	Partial Depth Concrete Deck Repairs	SF	515.00	140.00	\$72,100.00
518.81	Full Depth Concrete Deck Repairs	SF	175.00	530.00	\$92,750.00
518.864	Elastomeric Concrete Header Repair	CF	10.00	1000.00	\$10,000.00
518.92	Slope Protection Repairs	LF	170.00	38.00	\$6,460.00
518.921	Slope Protection Concrete Repairs	SF	80.00	155.00	\$12,400.00
518.93	Parapet Repairs	SF	200.00	332.00	\$66,400.00
518.94	Parapet Surface Repairs	LF	361.00	22.75	\$8,212.75
520.234	Expansion Device - Silicone Coated and Pre-Compressed Seal	LF	36.00	115.00	\$4,140.00
520.2407	Bridge Joint Steel Modification	EA	4.00	10000.00	\$40,000.00
520.5	Remove and Replace Gland Seal (Wilson Rd)	EA	2.00	20000.00	\$40,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2022.12
Contract Type: Contract

**Bridge Repairs -
Route 1 Off-Ramp (Ramp J) Underpass (MM 1.50)
Wilson Road Underpass (MM 2.00)
Littlefield Road (MM 17.30)
05/19/2022 2:00:00 PM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
523.1201	Reset Steel Bearings	EA	5.00	1500.00	\$7,500.00
524.4	Protective Shielding - Steel Girders	SY	360.00	0.01	\$3.60
524.7212	Jacking Existing Superstructure (Ramp J)	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
526.301	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type 1	LF	750.00	38.50	\$28,875.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushion - TL-3	UNIT	4.00	3375.00	\$13,500.00
527.343	Resetting Existing Work Zone Crash Cushion	UNIT	4.00	0.01	\$0.04
627.712	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	11540.00	0.45	\$5,193.00
627.73	Temporary 6" Pavement Marking Tape	LF	72.00	10.75	\$774.00
627.77	Removing Existing Pavement Markings	SF	3135.00	3.75	\$11,756.25
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	100.00	51.00	\$5,100.00
631.1	Air Compressor (including operator)	HR	100.00	157.00	\$15,700.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	HR	100.00	152.00	\$15,200.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	100.00	120.00	\$12,000.00
631.171	Truck - small (including operator)	HR	100.00	110.00	\$11,000.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	100.00	83.00	\$8,300.00
643.72	Temporary Traffic Signal	LS	1.00	40000.00	\$40,000.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	4.00	3100.00	\$12,400.00
652.312	Type III Barricade	EA	14.00	186.00	\$2,604.00
652.33	Drum	EA	230.00	60.00	\$13,800.00
652.34	Cone	EA	50.00	25.00	\$1,250.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	2040.00	20.00	\$40,800.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	400000.00	\$400,000.00
652.38	Flaggers	HR	300.00	42.00	\$12,600.00
652.41	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	3.00	20000.00	\$60,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	50.00	1500.00	\$75,000.00
652.451	Automated Trailer Mounted Speed Limit Sign	CD	35.00	500.00	\$17,500.00
652.47	Sequential Flashing Warning Lights	EA	90.00	260.00	\$23,400.00
656.75	Temporary Soil Erosion and Water Pollution Control	LS	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	243000.00	\$243,000.00
830.17	Utility Conduit Hanger System Hardware	LS	1.00	9000.00	\$9,000.00
Total Bid					\$2,433,308.64



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2022.12
Contract Type: Contract

**Bridge Repairs -
Route 1 Off-Ramp (Ramp J) Underpass (MM 1.50)
Wilson Road Underpass (MM 2.00)
Littlefield Road (MM 17.30)
05/19/2022 2:00:00 PM**

Gordon Contracting
Sangerville, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	3310.00	30.00	\$99,300.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Surface)	TON	331.00	450.00	\$148,950.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS1h - Applied	GAL	132.00	10.00	\$1,320.00
502.702	Replace Bridge Drain (Type A1)	EA	11.00	10000.00	\$110,000.00
508.141	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane (Ramp J) (994 SY)	LS	1.00	28000.00	\$28,000.00
508.142	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane (Wilson Rd) (927 SY)	LS	1.00	25950.00	\$25,950.00
515.201	Pigmented Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	1030.00	30.00	\$30,900.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	1020.00	15.00	\$15,300.00
518.1	Abutment Repairs	SF	730.00	150.00	\$109,500.00
518.2	Pier Repairs	SF	20.00	200.00	\$4,000.00
518.391	Repairing Granite Curb Joint and Bedding Mortar	LF	1480.00	30.00	\$44,400.00
518.4	Epoxy Injection Crack Repair	LF	90.00	300.00	\$27,000.00
518.48	Reseal Joints	LF	125.00	120.00	\$15,000.00
518.7	Repair of Overhead Surfaces < 8 inches	SF	5.00	500.00	\$2,500.00
518.75	Fascia and Overhang Repairs	SF	147.00	350.00	\$51,450.00
518.76	Partial Concrete Curb Reconstruction	LF	280.00	60.00	\$16,800.00
518.8	Partial Depth Concrete Deck Repairs	SF	515.00	200.00	\$103,000.00
518.81	Full Depth Concrete Deck Repairs	SF	175.00	350.00	\$61,250.00
518.864	Elastomeric Concrete Header Repair	CF	10.00	3000.00	\$30,000.00
518.92	Slope Protection Repairs	LF	170.00	250.00	\$42,500.00
518.921	Slope Protection Concrete Repairs	SF	80.00	250.00	\$20,000.00
518.93	Parapet Repairs	SF	200.00	350.00	\$70,000.00
518.94	Parapet Surface Repairs	LF	361.00	350.00	\$126,350.00
520.234	Expansion Device - Silicone Coated and Pre-Compressed Seal	LF	36.00	1000.00	\$36,000.00
520.2407	Bridge Joint Steel Modification	EA	4.00	25000.00	\$100,000.00
520.5	Remove and Replace Gland Seal (Wilson Rd)	EA	2.00	50000.00	\$100,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2022.12
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs -
Route 1 Off-Ramp (Ramp J) Underpass (MM 1.50)
Wilson Road Underpass (MM 2.00)
Littlefield Road (MM 17.30)
05/19/2022 2:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
523.1201	Reset Steel Bearings	EA	5.00	5000.00	\$25,000.00
524.4	Protective Shielding - Steel Girders	SY	360.00	450.00	\$162,000.00
524.7212	Jacking Existing Superstructure (Ramp J)	LS	1.00	115000.00	\$115,000.00
526.301	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type 1	LF	750.00	100.00	\$75,000.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushion - TL-3	UNIT	4.00	10000.00	\$40,000.00
527.343	Resetting Existing Work Zone Crash Cushion	UNIT	4.00	2500.00	\$10,000.00
627.712	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	11540.00	0.35	\$4,039.00
627.73	Temporary 6" Pavement Marking Tape	LF	72.00	10.00	\$720.00
627.77	Removing Existing Pavement Markings	SF	3135.00	2.00	\$6,270.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	100.00	60.00	\$6,000.00
631.1	Air Compressor (including operator)	HR	100.00	75.00	\$7,500.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	HR	100.00	50.00	\$5,000.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	100.00	125.00	\$12,500.00
631.171	Truck - small (including operator)	HR	100.00	125.00	\$12,500.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	100.00	100.00	\$10,000.00
643.72	Temporary Traffic Signal	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	4.00	5000.00	\$20,000.00
652.312	Type III Barricade	EA	14.00	1000.00	\$14,000.00
652.33	Drum	EA	230.00	100.00	\$23,000.00
652.34	Cone	EA	50.00	20.00	\$1,000.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	2040.00	15.00	\$30,600.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
652.38	Flaggers	HR	300.00	60.00	\$18,000.00
652.41	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	3.00	10000.00	\$30,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	50.00	500.00	\$25,000.00
652.451	Automated Trailer Mounted Speed Limit Sign	CD	35.00	250.00	\$8,750.00
652.47	Sequential Flashing Warning Lights	EA	90.00	200.00	\$18,000.00
656.75	Temporary Soil Erosion and Water Pollution Control	LS	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	450000.00	\$450,000.00
830.17	Utility Conduit Hanger System Hardware	LS	1.00	44700.00	\$44,700.00
Total Bid					\$2,769,049.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2022.12
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs -
Route 1 Off-Ramp (Ramp J) Underpass (MM 1.50)
Wilson Road Underpass (MM 2.00)
Littlefield Road (MM 17.30)
05/19/2022 2:00:00 PM

Wyman & Simpson Inc.
Richmond, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	3310.00	30.00	\$99,300.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Surface)	TON	331.00	300.00	\$99,300.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS1h - Applied	GAL	132.00	10.00	\$1,320.00
502.702	Replace Bridge Drain (Type A1)	EA	11.00	30000.00	\$330,000.00
508.141	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane (Ramp J) (994 SY)	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
508.142	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane (Wilson Rd) (927 SY)	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
515.201	Pigmented Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	1030.00	36.00	\$37,080.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	1020.00	30.00	\$30,600.00
518.1	Abutment Repairs	SF	730.00	168.00	\$122,640.00
518.2	Pier Repairs	SF	20.00	908.00	\$18,160.00
518.391	Repairing Granite Curb Joint and Bedding Mortar	LF	1480.00	32.50	\$48,100.00
518.4	Epoxy Injection Crack Repair	LF	90.00	213.00	\$19,170.00
518.48	Reseal Joints	LF	125.00	64.00	\$8,000.00
518.7	Repair of Overhead Surfaces < 8 inches	SF	5.00	625.00	\$3,125.00
518.75	Fascia and Overhang Repairs	SF	147.00	606.00	\$89,082.00
518.76	Partial Concrete Curb Reconstruction	LF	280.00	485.00	\$135,800.00
518.8	Partial Depth Concrete Deck Repairs	SF	515.00	124.00	\$63,860.00
518.81	Full Depth Concrete Deck Repairs	SF	175.00	347.00	\$60,725.00
518.864	Elastomeric Concrete Header Repair	CF	10.00	2200.00	\$22,000.00
518.92	Slope Protection Repairs	LF	170.00	103.00	\$17,510.00
518.921	Slope Protection Concrete Repairs	SF	80.00	179.00	\$14,320.00
518.93	Parapet Repairs	SF	200.00	294.00	\$58,800.00
518.94	Parapet Surface Repairs	LF	361.00	52.00	\$18,772.00
520.234	Expansion Device - Silicone Coated and Pre-Compressed Seal	LF	36.00	249.00	\$8,964.00
520.2407	Bridge Joint Steel Modification	EA	4.00	10000.00	\$40,000.00
520.5	Remove and Replace Gland Seal (Wilson Rd)	EA	2.00	10000.00	\$20,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2022.12
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs -
Route 1 Off-Ramp (Ramp J) Underpass (MM 1.50)
Wilson Road Underpass (MM 2.00)
Littlefield Road (MM 17.30)
05/19/2022 2:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
523.1201	Reset Steel Bearings	EA	5.00	5000.00	\$25,000.00
524.4	Protective Shielding - Steel Girders	SY	360.00	372.00	\$133,920.00
524.7212	Jacking Existing Superstructure (Ramp J)	LS	1.00	300000.00	\$300,000.00
526.301	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type 1	LF	750.00	132.00	\$99,000.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushion - TL-3	UNIT	4.00	5500.00	\$22,000.00
527.343	Resetting Existing Work Zone Crash Cushion	UNIT	4.00	2500.00	\$10,000.00
627.712	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	11540.00	0.58	\$6,693.20
627.73	Temporary 6" Pavement Marking Tape	LF	72.00	10.00	\$720.00
627.77	Removing Existing Pavement Markings	SF	3135.00	2.00	\$6,270.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	100.00	59.00	\$5,900.00
631.1	Air Compressor (including operator)	HR	100.00	115.00	\$11,500.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	HR	100.00	109.00	\$10,900.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	100.00	186.00	\$18,600.00
631.171	Truck - small (including operator)	HR	100.00	114.00	\$11,400.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	100.00	99.00	\$9,900.00
643.72	Temporary Traffic Signal	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	4.00	3500.00	\$14,000.00
652.312	Type III Barricade	EA	14.00	150.00	\$2,100.00
652.33	Drum	EA	230.00	55.00	\$12,650.00
652.34	Cone	EA	50.00	20.00	\$1,000.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	2040.00	21.00	\$42,840.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	500000.00	\$500,000.00
652.38	Flaggers	HR	300.00	59.00	\$17,700.00
652.41	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	3.00	12500.00	\$37,500.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	50.00	500.00	\$25,000.00
652.451	Automated Trailer Mounted Speed Limit Sign	CD	35.00	500.00	\$17,500.00
652.47	Sequential Flashing Warning Lights	EA	90.00	150.00	\$13,500.00
656.75	Temporary Soil Erosion and Water Pollution Control	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	342500.00	\$342,500.00
830.17	Utility Conduit Hanger System Hardware	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
Total Bid					\$3,424,721.20